ST 7] —
8 i 1
||.;% E ﬁ& = ‘I O O o Parts Manual 2. bRk 4E (JEal) /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components (Dry Head) i —l @ |
73 A) AENO| A48 PartNO 4 PartName F#k Description #E Number VI 3
5558G gyu 5558G Series 1 [12226001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 o '_J
—I 2 ( ﬁQEE ) 2 [101515001 25 SM15x647x28 L= Screw  SM15x64'x28 L=15 1 i
{ 3 12205001 L Needle bar crank rod 1
4 [1223800100 SRR S Al Thread take-Up lever asm 1
5 [1220400200 SRR Thread take-Up crank 1 7 —
6 12205002 1 A AL Needle bar cradle rod 1
7 Josvoon BEELHE IERES SMO/B47x10 [=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 N3
8 [101515004 I REREERAT  sM/32'x8 1. 16 [Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 2L _0‘§
9 [01sM003 I BRI ATSHO/327x28 1 16 [Screw SMS/32"x28 L=16 1 2%
0 [12804001 FIFEER Needle bar crank 7
T [101515002 ENREAERT/4 5016 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 B
2 |B10003 B beating 1 % L
1B [12203001 AiE] [Main shaft front bushing 1
4 [510009 whT Screw 2 7
kL 5 [a0zsToR BT/ 1D Screw SMTS/64°%28 2 y 40
16 [12801005 DTV 1A Balance 1 ~
7 12203002 ESi e [Main shaft bushing mid 1 B e 29
8 __[10108001 e [Main shaft thrust collar 7
S HRATSM /47 5 rew SM1/4°x40 L=t -
L L el e Lot 2 4. K44 /Presser Bar Components
22; Egglj ﬁi} RLRER Ezj:f;:gm( on 1 JPSNO.|  ARMFS Part NO B PartName #fHiid Description HE Number
23 [101Smo13 FERMRLARIRET SML/47x40 =13 Screw SM1/47x40 L=13 2 1 101511010 [T AR SHO/647x40  L=11 [Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
24__[101571005 PEJ R SB/617x10 155 Screw SMS/64'x40 =5 2 2 [oiz8002 EREER R Washer 1
25 [12803014 BT [Main shaft bushing,rear 1 3 [13811029 R T Hand lifter T
26 [10122008 Lin [Main shaft 1 4 |001004 EE] Rubber ring 1
27 |[Ho3001 (GR/T804. | 198674[E 15 Snap ring 15 1 5 1011000200 TR T % A B Hand liter cam asm 1
28 12802029 I Main shaft Handwheel 7 € [101520001 AL B Screw 2
29 [10122012 IR Rubber plug 1 7 [0128015 [FoE e (5 Washer 2
30505218 [GB/T70. 120004 <A R MG X 22 (B [Screw M5x22 1 8 [1011200100 AR AL Lift front lever component 1
31 |GB/T93-1987 B Spring washer 5 1 5 [10712013 BT Knee lifter pull rod 1
32 [1381021 TR lable 1 10 |HO5003 G/ 1896 1986THE 5 Snap ring B
33 [14513001 K LR AT NG X 20 Screw M5x20 3 n 1012010 BT R Lifting plate 1
34 |GB/T93-1987 B Spring washer 5 3 T [101520004 3 H BT IR T S/ 167 %52 Finge Screw SM3/16'%32 7
35 [10133045 MPA-25AT 85— {4 bLEHL [Motor 1 14 101520003 LA AEE RS T SMLS /647 x28 Hinge screw SM15/64'x28 1
5 [1012014 =g Knee lifter back lever 1
6 [10712015 B Knee lifter connecting rod 1
7 [1011200100 6 B AR 27 Knee lifter lever asm 1
1. Bl ShEESH i/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components 2. LRk 414 (M) /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components (Oil Head) L l:];gzw* e o .
F9NO|  AFfFYS PartNO B PartName g Description & Number JF'SNO.|  AFfFS Part NO E:2is PartName g Description HE  Number 22? 13?;1205053 f iﬁﬁ ::zz :25:::3 glun‘de bar 1
110151001 Screw SM3/16'x28 =9 3 1 [1326013 WL R [Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 22 [1427033 [ Press regulating spring 7
2 [10122003 Rubber plug 2 2 [101515001 LRBT MIn/64"x8 1 15 [Screw SM15/64™28 L=15 1 23 [13809030 B Presser bar guide bracket 1
3 [13837002 Head card 1 3 [11305010 |> R [Thread take-up connecting rod 7 24 101515007 A ERT SMI/47xa0 18 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 7
4 [302893 Face plate asm 1 4 |HOs013 GB/ T895- 198615} [Snap ring 1 B e E Pressure bar oil cover 1
5 [13813005 Thread guide left 1 5 [1328010 B3 washer 1 26 [10103012 EHHE Presser bar bushingJower 7
6 [101511007 iZEEBRATSN1/647 40 1. 6 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 1 6 [10T12003 EOH IR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 3 1 27 [12802002 R Presser bar 1
7 [1o122n4 [[eeg Face plate gasket 1 7 |1013800100 EESip [Thread take-up lever asm i 28 [10151009 GTEBIBAT  SW0/647%30 1 105 [Screw SM9/64"x40 (=10.5 i
8  [101S1027 i SMI/B7X44 1L 3.4 CHID Screw SM1/8"x44 L=34 1 8 [10124001 Lk FT TR Sk Needle bearing 1 25 [1281600200 RBIAE2(1/87) Presser foot asm 1
9 [1412082 iR (A Face oil shield asm. 1 9 [n310012 LR S A [Thread take-up crank 1 30 [1329020 =E 5 Snap ring B
0 [10123002 L Rubber plug 1 0 [10105002 EREA] Needle bar connecting rod 1 31 [101520002 s Screws 1
n 10122013 ST B ETLE Rubber plug 1 n 101517001 PhLR B EHRAT (ZEHE) [Screw 1 2 32 [10128015 G EBE(E) Washer 1
12 [10122005 DR AT S Rubber plug 1 12 [101515004 AT HERE S EIRAT  SW9/527x28 1. 16 [Screw SMS/32°x28 L=16 1 33 [10m2012 FAZR TR Wire release plate asm 1
13 [10122004 Gt fABRTLE Rubber plug 1 13 (101511003 b EEH o RS TSMD/327x28 116 [Screw SM9/32°x28 L=16 1 34  [10126003 &) [Thread release supporting pin 1
14 [101S1M004 BhEH I S IREISM3/167 X 28 [=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 14 12804001 b Needle bar crank 1 35 |HOS012 FRsRiE il [Snap ring 1
5 |13812018 PR Thread take-Up lever cover 1 5 [10151500 SRS ERRITNI /4740 1 6 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1 3 36 [0128001 |ZJ ATEA Washer plate 1
16 [101S11004 BRI ERATSN/ 167X 28 | T Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 16 1280300500 | L ATEA P A Main shaft bushing front 1 - 37 [10127003 FAEHEITIER [Spring 1
7 [13512004 Rk 3-hole thread guide 1 17 |12801005 E) )i R Balance 1 4 38 |HO5003 E 5 Snap ring 2
18 [10122005 GEFEIRTLE Rubber plug 1 18 402511012 $24ISM15/647X28 =9 [Screw SM15/64"X28 2 5 35 [10127008 s i S Reset spring 1
19 [145T015 BI85 SH9/617 X 40 1=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 2 19 [12203002 EAE Main shaft bushing mid 1 20 [1071900100 e Knife 1
20 [11419001 Knife 1 20 [101514001 | EHINPERAISHL/A x40 L6 [Screw SM1/4™x40 L=6 2
2120722002 Rubber plug 1 21 [10108001 B Main shaft thrust collar 7
22 [10122113 ) Side plate gasket 1 22 |H03002 Snap ring 20 1 5
23 [302892 ) Side plate 1 23 |11310014 Feed eccentric cam 1 6
24__[10151001 T B HUREISI3/ 167X 28 19 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=9 T 24 [10112017 Cover plate 1
25 1013001900 LED/T FF X4 LED asm 1 25 [101SM013 i SML/47x40 =13 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 7
26 [101511001 5 B BURSISUA/167 X 28 1=9 Screw SM3/16'x28 =9 1 26 [1015T100! PE AR SW/647x0 1 5 [Screw SM9/64°x40 =5 2
27__[10113051 R Cord hold 1 27 [1280301 T Main shaft bushing rear 1 8
2810122009 UK LIS BTN X 20 Screw M5x20 1 28 [10122008 I Main shaft 1 % 7
29 |W01009 GB/197. 1-1985% 8 5 Washers a 29 |H03001 G/ T894, 1-19862% B 15 Snap ring 15 1
30 [10133100 [EP4-25A S — {4 L .38 (T19) Electronic control box 1 30 [12802030 = Main shaft Handwheel i)
31 14530001 -8990-012688 4 (W AN A Thread take-up crank 3 31 [13811021 iR lable 1 - N .
3 0722006 }Z;fm ‘,ysg]\_iﬁ — Rubber piug i 32 [10133045 e Rt Motor 7 3. §HKT. Al FAIAE/Needle barUpright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Componel
33 [10122007 T ElE Rubber plug 1 33 |GB/T93-1987 B Spring washer 5 3 s e et =
34 1013004 B Thread guide right 7 34 14513001 K- E LR 5 X 20 Screw M5x20 3 ABNO| AdfES PartNO kad PartName Ffiild  Description HE  Number
35 [101S11007 2k L URE I SH1L/647X 40 L=6 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1 35 [10122012 LHTLE Rubber plug 1 1 10122013 i B ETLE Rubber plug 1
36 [101S15006 425 SM15/617x28 =T Screw SM15/64"x28 L=105 1 36 |GB/T93-1987 L [Spring washer 5 1 2 [10103009 HHHFERE Needle bar bushing upper 1
37 401516001 U2 FSM9,/64" x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 37 [Sos218 (GB,/T70. 1-2000 M /N £ M5 X 22 (§4¢)  [Screw M5x22 1 . 12802009 XI5 Needle bar (Oil Head) 1
38 |1413011 |[EErEga Thread guide 1 *  [izs0z008 [EIF(OLCAL ) (A Needle bar_(Dry Head) 1
39 10126030 AT Tension release pin 1 4 [|10138002 =N Needle bar connecting rod T
40 [10122014 BRI (ORI Rubber ring 1 N 5 [101511005 U241 SMD/B47xd0 L= Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1
41101515005 K BRI MD /61 x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=55 1 2 ( %{EE ) 6 10103010 I EE Needle bar bushing lower 7
42 10127001 e Thread take-up spring 1 7 [12813002 RIER Needle bar thread guide 1
4310103011 PR Thread tension base 1 § 10717001 BLE e 214 Needle T
44__[10112005 B Thread tension disk 2 9 [10713009 HEmA Lower bushing thread guide T
45 10112006 FRZER Disk stopper 1 10 [1015T1006 A GHELI)  SML/8"x44 =15 Screw SM1/8°x44 =45 1
46 [101530002 Iz Thread tension post 1 T [10105001 EHFERRR D [Stide block 1
4710127002 % Thread tension spring A 1 2 [1015T008 [k S s ML /6010 178 Screw SMT1/64'x40 =8 2
48__[10112007 % Thread disk rotating stopper 1 T [101095002 B CT Needle bar guide T
45 [101516052 i Thread tension nut 1 14 [10425004 LU Upper shaft bevel gear 1
50 |1381300500 = Thread tension asm. 1 5 [10425003 R Upper small bevel gear asm T
51 |W06001 % Electronic control_box 1 6 [10425002 NS lower large bevel gear asm T
52 |206511002 | JK-788-1175-345% Screw 1 17 101515007 W RIRETSML/A"x40  [=7 [Screw SM1/4°x40 L=7 2 . N N
53 [10713041 —IREA >-hole thread quide 7 B [10425001 HE e Fook drive shaft bevel gear 7 5. ¥ 5 4i4f/Feed Mechanism Components
54 [101512001 B [Machine head stud 2 9 [101515007 GARIREISIT/4x0 17 Screw SM1/4"x40 =7 2 o o - N -
55 [1015T1019 TE KLH SNA/327 A6 1. 2 Screw SM3/32'%56 =2 2 20 [101515007 A7x40 17 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 BN 4slfES PartNO i PartName FiHE Description BE  Number
56 10115002 iR Ene plate 1 21 [101515007 G FIRETSML/ x40 =T Screw SM1/4°x40 L=7 2 1 [10105007 IR Reverse feed connecting rod il
57 [10127009 s Slide plate spring 1 22 [101515006 — TR IR ISML5/647x28 L=4.7  |Screw SMIS/64'x28 L=4.7 1 2 |n426021 R Connecting rod pin i)
58 [101517002 ] Screw SM11/64'x40 L=85 2 23 [10403014 i EHE Upright shaft bushing upper T 3 [107511005 SN/647x10 175 [Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 6
59 [12815001 /s Throat plate 1 24 [10102007 = Upright shaft T 2 [10101053 Feed regulator 1
50 [101517002 B, Screw SM11/64 " x40 =64 2 25 [10403073 B Upright shaft bushing lower T 5 [10403017 Feed regulator bushing 1
61 |4015TI040 B SRUBT Screw SM9/64 " x40 L=5 2 26 10403012 THERE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 6  [1015T023 L RRIERATON/ 167528 1. 6.5 [Screw SM3/16'x28 L=65 1
62 [12812002 G Waste material U 1 27 [10108002 e Hook driving shaft snap fing T 7 [10126045 Feed regulator stud 1
63 |12815004 LR Throat plate 1 28 [10122075 JK-5550-0510 Filiith £ Thtust collar 1 8  [10122016 Rubber ring 1
51 [12812009 i Waste material cover 1 29 |10102006 50 Hook driving shaft T S [1011107000 Knob component 1
65 [12812003 e [Waste material 1 30 [10103078 A Hook driving shaft bushing front T 10 [10151022 LR /16728 =18 [Screw SM3/16°x28 L=18 1
56 [101511019 BT IRAISID/32 " X5 L2 Screw SM3/32 " x56 L=2 2 31 [10123009 FERIO Ol wick T T [10126011 Feed rocker crank pin hinge 1
32 [101530005 TR AR et screw T 2 |10152000" ARG SW/32x8 [Screw SM9/32'%28 =135 1
33 [10m8006 W4 S R AR (T REEYIEID)  [Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 B [10104002 e Feed rocker shaft crank 1
34 [10118003 R Bobbin 1 14 i01sTIO6 J4B5SM3/167x28  L~14 [Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 7
35 10118501 ] Bobbin case asm T 5 |400093 i Connecting rod 1
36 10112016 ) Finger postioner T 6 [107511016 SR S3/167x8 1F14 [Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1
37 [ioiston CPRRMEERAT SWI1/647X40 1 13 |Screw SMTV/64™40 L=13 T 7 [10104004 A MR Feed driving shaft crank 1
38 [101sT012 IS g SMI1/617X40 [=4.8  [screw SMT/64'x40 =48 2 8 |400091 SRR T Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
39 [101515006 RS EESISMIL/B47X40 1= Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=7 1 19 [10126006 LA Connecting rod pin 1
20 [101516003 AT BT SM9/32°x28 L= |Hinge Screw SMS/32'x28 L=4 i)
21 [10102008 B Feed rocker shaft 1




5. ¥4 #4k/Feed Mechanism Components

FBNO.|  AAfES  PartNO L PartName ZH4%  Description HE  Number 8. YJJJ4& MM Knife Components '|O (‘] )
22 |1202001 aFi Feed driving shaft 1 - - - =
5 o008 -m50-0330 S B ] S T PN | AR Part NO. E27d Par(Naine ELnGY Descriplion i Niber
24 101555013 ISM15/617x28 1710 [ScrewSM15/64'x28 L=10 1 12726001 1)t (L) Pin (Dry Head) 1
25 [302933 EIRRT (R Reverse feed lever asm 1 b 2826003 I D Pin (071 Head) 1
26 [10103024 EhERHIAE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 12710002 CYETREED) [Knife can (Dry Read) 1
27 [10102023 IR R Reverse feed shaft 1 2 [sowoor 1 mi (AD Kuife cam (0i1 Head) 1
28  [10122017 ELEH RO E Rubber ring 1 . 12705003 ATV i DITIER (y Head) 1 | |
25 [i0108003 AR E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4 S [suso0s BITLER (HinD DITIEF (0 [ Head) 1
30 [101515002 A IR SML/4 x40 L6 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 1272400 100 TR SR () [Knife connecting rod bearing (Dry Hes 1 | |
31 10403015 [z Bushing 2 * Jmron GB/ 15846 19867R E] $HK25x29x10(H M) [Knile connecting rod bearing (0il He 1
32 [H03001 GR/1894. 1 1986758 15 [Snap ring 15 2 5 12812005 T Caver plate 1
33 [10108003 RIS E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1 6 1280900 | BITERSH Slide bolek guide Tail 1
34  [101515002 DEA IS BIRITN /47x40 1 6 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 7 101811008 HELSPURIT  SMIL/647X40 1L 8 Serew SMI1/647X40 1. 8 2 ZZ
35 |10403015 B Bushing 7 s 12809002 Ui Slide holok 7
36 [HO3001 6/T894. 1-19863%8 15 [Snap ring 15 1 9 |1z80002 YIS Kuife driving stud connection asm 1
37 [10104007 6 F R Driving shaft crank 1 10 [209811009 1EJ2HLRIRES SHMO/647x40 L=9. 5 Screw SM9/647x40 1=9.5 1
38 [N6S1005 A SRR BTSN /647 x40 1. Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1 12802006 BT [&=:p] Knife shaft (Iry Head) 1
39 [12814001 IESE0] Feed dog 1 " 1280201 | B (Fin) knite shatt (il Head) 1
40 [10707001 PR3 Feed bar asm 1 12 AT £ Bnshing ! | |
a1 [10751016 S8/ 16728 1. 14 [Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 7 1512804003 UTBATE Knife driving rod olutoh hracker 1
42 10128003 TR Washer 1 14 |12811001 ) B i [Kuob 1 | |
4310151025 [ ERRIRETN 1/647%40 1. 7 [Screw SMT1/64°x40 L=7 2 15 |201818003 [No3URTE it 1
44 10126013 (RS Feed bar pin 1 16 |12801002 YNBSS Cap 1
45 [10101003 o] 42 s Feed bar bed. 1 17 1282700 | UIEGEER Spring 1
46 [400689 A SRALTY (i) Feed bar asm 1 18 [12827002 DTS & Spring 1
47 [ioisois BRTRE SNL/8 3L 1= [Screw SM1/8"x44 =6 2 19 [1zsz002 TSR Pin 7
48 [101515010 EHigR SMI5/607x28 1F10.5 [Screw SMI15/647x28 =105 2 20 [12805001 R Kuife release rod 1
49 [10126009 SRR T Left pin 1 21 |No1018 6B/ T6170- 1986 N3 5 1} [GB/T6170 1986M2 5 Nut M2 5 2 = =
50  [10126007 o PR Connecting pin 1 1282600 | MBS Knife driving rod clutch pin 1
51 10109005 ISk R EIR Feed short shaking plate 1 12812031 Knite hed component. pull down handle 1
52 [10109004 T4 KL Feed long shaking plate 7 12827008 cpring 7 . . . .
53 [o16007 EEIE Connecting pin 7 > Timstionn AT Sorer ST T g 10. Hl3kMH4(1)-£R3L4H 4/ Machine Head Accessories(T)-Thread Stand Components
54 [1010100200 EEHEFUE S 31 Feed shaking plate bed 1 2 113520001 4 R SHLL/61 310 hinge Serew SMI1/647x40 1 . =g et e
55 10126010 ERHE TR AT Components Rignt pin 7 o7 |t DITIARET SNLL/647X40 1. 8 Sorew SHI1/647%30 | 8 1 JP9NO.| - ARfES - PartNO B PartName RS Description B Number
56 101515010 ZHRRATSNA/647%28 1 10.5 [Screw SMI15/64728 =105 1 % [12801004 VITIE Knife bracket 1 EEEE LR R [Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
57 [naz7on B ETEE [Spring 7 = |1zs w001 L) Knife 1 2 [504050 FERIIAS AL W 116 Screw M5 (=16 3
58 |H05003 RN Snap ring 5 7 W 12812006 IS Press plate 1 3 |[woioa7 EEh Washer M5 z
59 |n412081 R A Pull spring fixing plate 1 31 101811027 $35] SMI/B xAd =6 Screw  SWL/B"x11 [=6 2 4 |ND1034 IEEE Nut M5 4
60 [10127011 E A Reverse feed pull spring 1 32 101811023 AR TR 4SARE SHA/ 16728 Screw SH3/16”%28 1. 6.5 1 5 [B3831022 | 2R SRRt 2k [Spool rest arm upper 1
61 |1140402700 IR L Feed reverse crank asm 1 12827007 VTR R Spring 1 6 [1om301 EZERGE [Thread guide ring 2
62 [1321005 mE [Tube 1 1280100300 DTSR ) Knite bed component. 1 7 [iom3o10 L2k B (57) [Thread guide ring 2
63 |114530007 3R ERT Serew 1 12802021 BITER (DIC) Kknite bed shatt 1 8  [13831019 Eiang |Spool rest rod upper 1
64 |W02015 GD,/T03-1987 YA a1 [Spring washer M4 T 12805004 BT AT (010 Enife bed guide rod 1 9 [13831021 HREL [Spool rest rod joint 1
65 114516004 [EmsM/617 10 NUE SMT1/64°x40 1 37 [12828001 V1L AR Washer 3 10 [13831020 B [Spool rest rod lower 1
66 |sOm02 |t;’ﬂ [Screw 1 38 209512001 R SRS SM11/647X40 1=8 Serew  SHIL/647X40 1. 8 2 m - [i0122106 sem [Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
67 1329020 EED Snap ing 5 1 3 [12803003 UITIS A A & Knife_bed _component. hushing right 1 2 |W01048 EEI Washer M16 2
68 [10126015 e Pin 1 B |N02008 EEl [Spool rest rod nut M16 1
65 |012/010 R a R [Spring 7 4 (504051 FEHIIAA kR W [Spool rest arm lower screw M5 7
5 |NOT034 IS NUtMS 2
16 |w03002 L [Spring washer M5 2
7 |13831023 TR [Spool rest arm lower 1
18 [13831024 [Spool rest 2
9 19 [20131010 s [Spool rest cushion 2
. . 20 [20131006 EET Spool pin 2
6 7. £k 28 414F/ Bobbin Components 21 [Besozs B Spool retaner z
FYNO AR PartNO 2 PartName EZLS Description Number 22 [1383100300 23 f (i) [Thread stand asm. 1
T [1383103900 I%g;sgzm# Bobbin winder asm 1 10 ( 2 )
2 |n4stoos 6 [Screw Max6 1
3 [GB/To7a Washer 1 1 3 5
4 [10T3030 [Thread press control plate 1 ]
5 [ommzo Winding pad 1 j / !
[ EEELE Bobbin winder bed 1 |— é
| 7 |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 1 2l |
8 [10127061 Bl E [Spring 1 L | | 6
1 B EEEE R Regulating plate 1 I
} 0 [10T0030 E Aty Bobbin winder cam il u 3 (:;_ — )
T [509045 I [Screw 7 |_ _] 4
2 2 [1380510600 BTy Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 9
B |13827103 E e pring 1 u
4 [10127060 FE [Spring 1 3 1 E:J__/:c
[ 15 |GB/T 896-1986 JOEE [Snap ring 7 2
6 [138021T e Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 &
7 |13802026 e Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 (©) ° I /
8 [s09103 SRR IRIEE] [Screw 2 (] 1l
9 [1383102 R Bobbin winder wheel 1 10 H H
20 [oommio BE=] [Ring i) H 4
21 |n422062 EEE) Washer 1 H H
22 |n4smioo3 [Feram/15" X2 =10 Screw SM3/16'28 L=10 3 | H H
23 [1381300600 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 i I
24 13811004 [Thread tension nut 1 fl 1l
25 |1427006 [Spring 1 [ 1
26 |1012005 [Thread tension disk 2 H H
" A 27 [na3022 [Thread tension guide plate 1 H H
6. ##A4E/0il Lublication Components 553007 TR e T H |
FNO| A4S PartNO 4 Partiame A Description HWE Number = [ [ETsm/s <0 Ot SMIVERA0 ! H
T [n2no04 EEl Oil sight window 1
2 [10122019 TR E Rubber ring 1
3 [n4z1008 EA (o Main shaft ol tube 1 . .
4 [101530008 m%}ﬁ;;ﬂ il pump connecting stud 1 5 108L3KHi #F(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)
R L ’Imif i ::?.3:.2 R . BENO| AAHS  PartNO 2 PariName ZHHE  Description ®E  Number
7 [1on2020 T SRR il pump installing base 1 T [1071203100 ALK e T Hinge component 2
8 |w03002 B3 [Spring washer 1 < " . . 2 [10122060 3K b B Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 [osmon I—_HME%J SMIL/647X40 1=9.5 [Screw SMT1/64 * x40 L=95 7 9 i, BEHERS4#E/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components 3 ooz L4FDDx 1514 GERD Needle )
Wﬁ 13153527 ﬁ;g:ﬁ S:Lz:?;:;mg 1 JF'9NO.|  AFfFS  Part NO. E:2is PartName LR Description #E  Number 2 13115530000;0 ;zﬁ#}%@ﬂ gngm :
7 [10127013 iEE Plunger spring 1 T [10122022 R Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2 & [1omon L hE Machine head rest pin 7
B [10122018 e Plunger 1 2 [10101006 W Oil Reservoir 1 7 [20731047 RET] (KD [Screw driver large 1
4 [10120001 W Ol pump 1 3 [10m005 AR i Knee lifter push rod 1 8 [10131003 2] [Screw driver,mediom 1
5 [504093 TR Screw 3 6 4 [10122020 Ees Oil Reservoir gasket 1 S [10131004 B2 (1) [Screw driversmall 1
6 10003 AR il pump impeller 1 5 [0122021 o Rubber ring 1 10 [1017101200 A B Oiler component 7
7 [10m2021 [t TE 4R B Oil pump impeller cover 1 6 [10151028 M TLIRS IM5/187 X214 L=T [Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 m 40131017 o Dust cover 1
78 [1011007 MEE Ubricating oil pump cover 1 7 [10131001 R Oil reservoir magnet 1 72 [30551100 AT Screw 1
19 [101530006 EZ Screw 3 8  [10122023 MR TR Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2 B [12815006 FRE Needle plate cover 1
20 [1012000100 W Lubricating oil pump component 1 S [1072027 AR T Knee lifter crank 1 4 [12812004 |mhomsE [Spring 1
21 [10151026 [erss/e0 w10 Screw SM15/64 * x28 L=9 1 0 (10127016 TR Knee lifter spring 1
22 [10136001 ik Rubber joint 1 1 |Hos010 GB/ TB95~ 1986 £l 10 Snap ring 10 1 Z'Sﬁ?jéé’)]ﬂﬁﬁ{ﬁﬁ BE‘/L\\E_]
23 |W02004 GB/T93-198 748 £ ISpring Washer M& 1 2 1010201 6 Knee lifter shaft T *ﬁ%@]aﬂ
24 10121006 EnE Hook ofl tube 1 B [0515012 AR BTG 1 30 Screw M6 (=30 2 AN =
25 [10112022 mﬁff:m’é‘mm, Tube holder (lower) 1 14 [101516004 xxm{mgﬁw_ﬁma Wi L4 Nut M6 L=4 2 @ﬁ%ﬁil‘%ﬁg@m
26 [10127014 BT (AR [Spring 1 5 [101512002 331 B 4 4R4 [ M6 L=26 [Screw M6 L=26 1
27 [101s30009 BT (RS [Screw 1 16 [10101008 L HARBF 173% Bearing bracket 1 AT (Address of Company ) : SN UZREE15S
28 10423005 e Ol wick 1 7 [101512003 Emﬁ 16 [Screw M8 =16 1 No.15 Rd Airport South , Jiacjiang District Taizhou City , Zhejiang , PR.C
29 [0127015 B Oil felt clamp 1 78 [1011202800 eV Knee press plate asm. 1 #4R( Zip Code) : 318000
30 [10123006 ||5J‘/[|@ Oil felt felt 1 19 [101512004 EGiE [Screw M6 L=T1 1 ER#HEEDomestic Trade Department) :
31 101511004 R R IM/187 X8 1=T [Screw SM3/16'%28 =7 il 20 [10m2030 VTN Knee press plate holder 1 ESFE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
32 [0n2023 ERE Oil tube clamp 1 21 [1012029 EEVA Knee press plate 1 EBI(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758
33 [0121007 Wi Oil return tube component 1 22 |om2028 TN Knee press plate rod 1 EIR&R(International Trade Department) :
34 101511026 $R5SM15/647 X 28 =9 [Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 23 [10122025 e Rubber’ 1 EE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774 WEATARBES
35 [10112025 MEE TR AR Oil wick fixing plate 1 24 10122024 BEOMR BRI Knee press plate cover 1 E 0086-057¢ 177787 .
36 [101ST1010 AR FIATIN/647X 40 1L 11 (B |Screw SM9/64°x40 L=T (Oil Head) 2 BREHL - 400-8876858 www.chlnaJack.com
37 [10123010 FEXTI) Oil wick (Oil Head) 1 FRNEEN , ARBTREN , LT, 201812

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.




